CTO guide
2 EATON Ferrups FX UPS CTO guide
Ferrups FX CTO worksheet ................................. 3
Ferrups FX 60Hz tower series
quick reference sheet .......................................... 4
Ferrups FX CTO details ...................................... 5
FX3100 (3.1 kVA)
Additional Ferrups FX external options .................. 6

Chassis rating
Digit 12
Chassis type Description CTO order code Option price
NEMA 1 Standard Ferrups FX enclosure 1
All prices F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina U.S.A. in U.S. dollars.
Product and pricing subject to change without notice.
Output connection Digits 10–11
External options
External battery packs, bypass switches and other external options are not a part of the CTO number and will need to be ordered as
separate line items. Some external options require that the UPS be configured for use with the option. More options are listed in the
additional external options section of this guide.
External battery packs
Runtime full/half
Ampere hour
rating/DC voltage Order number List price
189m/405m 70Ah/2 Strings/48V FXEBM01
282m/601m 70Ah/3 Strings/48V FXEBM03
359m/780m 100Ah/3 Strings/48V FXEBM04
562m/1186m 140Ah/3 Strings/48V FXEBM05
565m/1209m 140Ah/3 Strings/48V FXEBM06
*Ferrups FX 3.1kVA are all 48Vdc.
**EBM runtimes are measured with UPS internal batteries included.
***It is possible to parallel EBMs. Please contact InsideSalesEngineerUPS@eaton.com for precautions and support.
****Only EBMs with that same DC voltage and number of strings can be paralleled.